MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-2-12012020 1/4
1EZ110D5 THRU 1EZ330D5
1.0 W Silicon
Zener Diodes
110 to 330 Volts
DO-41
A
B

C 0.028 0.035 0.70 0.90 Φ
D 1.000 ----- 25.40 -----
DIMENSIONS
DIM INCHES MM NOTE
RatingParameter Conditions Symbol
Note: 1. High Temperature Solder Exemptions Applied, see EU Directive Annex 7a
2. Measured on 8.3ms, single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty
cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum.
3. Mounted on 5.0mm2 (0.013mm thick) land areas.
MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-2-12012020 2/4
Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
1EZ110D5 THRU 1EZ330D5
VZ IZT ZZT ZZK IZK IR VR
V mA ΩΩ mA µA V
1EZ110D5 110 2.3 450 4000 0.25 0.1 83.6
1EZ120D5 120 2.0 550 4500 0.25 0.1 91.2
1EZ130D5 130 1.9 700 5000 0.25 0.1 98.8
1EZ140D5 140 1.8 900 5500 0.25 0.1 106.4
1EZ150D5 150 1.7 1000 6000 0.25 0.1 114.0
1EZ160D5 160 1.6 1100 6500 0.25 0.1 121.6
1EZ170D5 170 1.5 1150 6800 0.25 0.1 129.2
1EZ180D5 180 1.4 1200 7000 0.25 0.1 136.8
1EZ190D5 190 1.3 1350 7500 0.25 0.1 144.4
1EZ200D5 200 1.2 1900 9990 0.25 0.1 152.0
1EZ220D5 220 1.0 1600 8000 0.25 0.1 167.2
1EZ240D5 240 0.9 1800 8500 0.25 0.1 182.4
1EZ250D5 250 0.9 2000 9000 0.25 0.1 190.0
1EZ270D5 270 0.8 2100 9000 0.25 0.1 205.0
1EZ300D5 300 0.8 2300 9500 0.25 0.1 228.0
1EZ330D5 330 0.7 2500 9500 0.25 0.1 250.2
MCC
Part Number
ZENER VOLTAGE
@TEST CURRENT (Note 4) MAXIMUM ZENER IMPEDANCE(Note 5) LEAKAGE CURRENT